RESOLUTION NO. 124-20

RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF RICHMOND, CALIFORNIA,
AUTHORIZING CONTRACT ALLOCATION INCREASE BY $600,000 TO
AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $1,200,000 AND A TWO YEAR CONTRACT TIME
EXTENSION PER CONTRACT FOR A TOTAL OF FIVE YEARS FOR AS-NEEDED
ARCHITECTURAL, LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURAL, PROJECT
MANAGEMENT AND ENGINEERING SERVICE CONTRACTS AMANDMENTS
FROM JULY 1, 2021 THROUGH JUNE 30, 2023

WHEREAS, the Richmond Public Works Department will be delivering an
approximate $40 million CIP Program in the next three years; and

WHEREAS, the Richmond Public Works Department is currently managing the
delivery of Via Verdi Slide Restoration, Boorman Park Rehabilitation, Central Avenue
Traffic Improvements, Yellow Brick Road, Richmond Auditorium Lighting Improvements,
Harbour 8 Park Extension, Miraflores, Facility Roof Replacements, BTA Park and
Community Center Enhancements, Fire Station 63 Improvements, etc; and,

WHEREAS, the Richmond Public Works Department is managing as-needed
consultant contracts with Mark Albertson Architects-MA, Vallier Design Associates, Inc.,
mack5 and NCE consultant firms to deliver the above mentioned projects; and

WHEREAS, the above mentioned as-needed consultant contracts expire on June 30,
2021 and their contract capacities are reaching their original approved contract allocations:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Council of the City of Richmond,
California, hereby authorizes the Public Works Department to enter into amended Service
Contracts for as-needed Architectural, Landscape Architectural, Project Management and Civil
Engineering Services with Mark Albertson Architects-MA, Vallier Design Associates, Inc., mack5
and NCE consultant firms to increase their contract allocations by $600,000 for a total amount not
to exceed $1,200,000 and to grant their two year contract extensions from July 1, 2021 to June 30,
2023;

sk sfe sfe ste sk ofe sfe s e sfe sfe s she sfe s sfe she sk sk sk ok ok

Reso. No. 124-20
Page 1 of 2




I certify that the foregoing resolution was passed and adopted by the Council of the City
of Richmond at a regular meeting thereof held November 10, 2020, by the following vote:

AYES: Councilmembers Choi, Johnson, Martinez, Myrick, Vice
Mayor Bates, and Mayor Butt.

NOES: None.
ABSTENTIONS: None.
ABSENT: Councilmember Willis.

PAMELA CHRISTIAN
CLERK OF THE CITY OF RICHMOND
(SEAL)

Approved:
THOMAS K. BUTT

Mayor

Approved as to form:

TERESA STRICKER

City Attorney

State of California }

County of Contra Costa : SS.
City of Richmond }

[ certify that the foregoing is a true copy of Resolution No. 124-20, finally passed and
adopted by the City Council of the City of Richmond at a regular meeting held on November 11,

2020.

Pamela Christian, Clerk of the City of Richmond

Reso. No. 124-20
Page 2 of 2



